2025-2026

TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

2025-2026 Tuition Schedule

GRADES ANNUAL SEMESTER QUARTERLY MONTHLY
High School (9th-12th) $18,300 $9,150 $ 4,575 $ 1,664
Middle School (6th-8th) $17,100 $ 8,550 $ 4,275 $ 1,555
Elementary (K-5) $15,900 $ 7,950 $ 3,975 $ 1,446
5-Day All Day PK $14,040 $ 7,020 N/A $1,277
3-Day All Day PK $ 8,540 $ 4,270 N/A $ 777
5-Day Half-Day PK $ 8,330 $ 4,165 N/A $ 758
3-Day Half-Day PK $ 5,030 $2,515 N/A $ 458
2.Day All Day PS $ 5,710 $ 2,855 N/A $ 520
2-Day Half-Day PS $ 3,350 $ 1,675 N/A $ 305

Multiple Child Discount: 5% for the second child, 10% discount on the 3rd, 4th, etc.

NOTE

e First child is the oldest child attending SCA

® There are some events, trips, and costs that fall outside of tuition.

REQUEST

Donation to the Parent Association (PA) - The PA's mission is to serve and appreciate the teachers at SCA. An annual donation

of $25 is recommended per student, but any amount is appreciated to help serve our teachers. To donate to this, simply text
"Give" to 602.833.4976.

Fees

New Student Application Fee
Fee for each student. (Maximum per family - $375)

New Student Commitment Fee
Fee for each student which is paid upon enrolling

Returning Student Re-enrollment Fee*
Fee for each returning student.

Learning Resource Program

Late Tuition Payment Fee**
Late fees start in July if payments are not received by the
10th of the month in the month due.

NSF Check Fee
Amount assessed for each returned check from the bank
as "Insufficient Funds”

$125

$200 - PS and PK
$400 — K-12th

$150 - Early Fee
$250 - Late Fee

Pathways (1st-5th grades)

In Class Accommodations
Math or Language
Math and Language

Pathways (6th-12th grades)

Tier | + Pathways Math
Tier Il + Pathways Math

1.5% or
$35 (whichever is greater)

$25

Non-refundable

Non-refundable

Non-refundable

$ 250.00
$1,100.00
$1,350.00

N

Tier| $2,300
Tierll $ 950
Tier ' $ 250

$2,600
1,350

OO

* The Re-Enrollment fee for 4th child and beyond is waived.
** Annual and Semester payments; Monthly Tuition (ACH) Installments (11 months)
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